

Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/459 of 16 March 2017 establishing a network code on capacity allocation mechanisms in gas transmission systems and repealing Regulation (EU) No 984/2013 (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER VI

INTERRUPTIBLE CAPACITY

Article 33

Minimum interruption lead times

- 1 Interruptible capacities shall have minimum interruption lead times, which shall be decided jointly by adjacent transmission system operators.
- 2 The default minimum interruption lead time for a given gas hour shall be 45 minutes after the start of the re-nomination cycle for that gas hour. Where two transmission system operators wish to shorten the lead time for interruptions, any related agreement entered into between the transmission system operators shall be subject to competent national regulatory authority approval.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/459. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 33(1) substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 23\(2\)](#)
- Art. 33(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 23\(3\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 28](#)
- Art. 3(13) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 3\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3(15) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 3\(4\)](#)
- Art. 3(16) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 3\(5\)](#)
- Art. 3(26)(27) inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 3\(6\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a)(7) inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(5\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a)(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a)(5) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a)(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(3\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a)(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 6\(6\)](#)
- Art. 19(10) inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 14\(4\)](#)
- Art. 26(12)(a) substituted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 18\(6\)](#)
- Art. 28(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 20\(3\)](#)
- Art. 29(3)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/531 Sch. 4 para. 21\(3\)](#)